## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Northland Foundation – Minnesota Power KIDS PLUS Youth in Philanthropy	Peter Spooner	Healthier Futures Project	\$300	Funds will be used to support Unity's <i>Healthier Futures Project</i> , which is aimed at creating attractive and functional spaces for physical activity and life skills and providing curriculum that stresses life-long fitness and wellness practices for all current and future Unity students.
2	Minnesota Department of Education	Tonya Sconiers	Federal – Alternatives-to- Suspension Cohort 2 Grant	\$20,000	Funds will be used to explore alternative school disciplinary practices that maintain school safety while ensuring academic engagement and success for all students.

Resolution #E-02-13-3074 February 26, 2013